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| COMPANY INFORMATION
Company's Email Address Company's Telephone Number Mobile Number
corporateaffairs@metroretail. (032) 236-8305 N/A
com.ph
No. of Stockholders Annual Meeting (Month / Day) Fiscal Year (Month / Day)
g [ - - i
21 |  First Friday of May 12/31
CONTACT PERSON INFORMATION |
The designaled contact person MUST be an Officer of the Corporation
Name of Contact Person Email Address Telephone Number/s Mobile Number
Vincent E. Tomaneng vince.tomaneng(ametrorel (032) 236-83065 N/A

ail.com.ph

CONTACT PERSON's ADDRESS |

Viesal bldg., Corner of C.D, Seno & W.0. Seno Sts., Guizo, North Recla mation Area, Mandaue City, Cebu 1

|

NOTE 1: In case of death, resignation or cessalion of office of the officer designated as contact person, such incident shall be reported 1o the
Commission within thity (30) calendar days from the occurrence thergof with information and complele contact datais of ihe new contact person
designaled. .

2: Al Boxes must be properly and completely filled-up  Failure lo do so shall cause the delay In updating,the corporation’s records wilh
the Commission and/or non-receipl of Nolice of Deficiencies  Further, non-receipt of Nofice of D&ﬁq?:gpﬁ;};ﬂipﬂlrﬂi‘f. f»‘xff_l.f' kﬁm .COf.liﬂfﬁ-’g'.fJ(? from
liabifity for ifs deficiencies. 'l‘x '. - 3/ g




SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION
Metro Manila, Philippines i

FORM 23-B
STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF SECURITIES

D Check box if no fonger subject Filed pursuant to Section 23 of the Seauriies Regulation Code
to filing requirement

T Tssuer Marme a rading Symbol 7. Relauonshp of Heporting Herson to Issuel

(Loheck all apphicapie)

nc. | MRSGI /

Slalement for . Lhrector

Metro Retail Stores Group |

T Tax gencicalon

¢ 2 A.mn..nna .56.‘.
T | Dec-18 e —

Chairman and Chief Executive OfficeL..

Number Month/Year L

. Citizenship it amencment, Date ot
Onginat (MoninY ear)

Filipino
Table 1 - Equity Securities Beneficially Owned

Sum of Securities Cwned 8t tc off4 Ownership Form 5 Nature of indirect Beretcial
Lnrect LU} of Ingirect (1) t0wnership

y or Disposed of i) X

4. Secunties ACGUITE

1. Ciass of Equity Secunty Transaction

Date
(Month/Day/Year) A Number of Shares D-2
Amount 5,307 00z|1 - 5,307,000
Common e AEgmaSTian By @ CoTpoa B
inwhich heisa contrching
. 121312018} 22.,400.00 shareholder
Common T TRCqusion by a cofpoic (]
in which he is 2 contrdl ing
12/3/2018)  135,000.00, 80,000} | shareholder
Common regoeTion by a corparation
inwhich heis a contraiting
e 121412018} 101.250.00, 45 000} | sharenolder
Common - o - TRuTSIon by @ corporaton
\ which he is a contr 1ing
e 12/4j2018 4540000} A } 20,000} | arehoid er
Cemmon Tll\ T llkl.ﬁillull.l:ﬂ

124412018 253,080.00- A - 2.28 111,000} | sharenolder

W‘ — ———— TGN By a corpolauon
inwhichheis a controlling
shareholder
Tequisiion by @ corpord on
inwhichhe s a controlling
shareholder

cquisian by @ cofporation
in which he is a contr iing

Common

12/4/2018 480,900.00.1 A - 2.23Y

Il:ll\\!\\\.tl\lxl\l\l&

Commen

Common

12/4/2018] 855,600.00. A 2.30)

o

SRR - a 121512018} 114,000.00, A 228 shareholder
Common =] CHGISTON By @ CoiP
in which heis a controiting
e ] 12/5/2018) 230,000.00 A, 2.30} sharenolder
Common CHUISToN By a corpor & o0
inwhich he is @ controlling
(T e e 12/6/2018] 113,000.00. R P 2261 shareholder
Common ) 1 =amSion By @ corpor aton
p in which he is a contralling
12/6/2018} 113.500.00,




Common

12/6/2018

114,000.00-

2.28|¢

50,000}

Common

12/6/2018

114,500.00,

2.29{

50,000

ACquUISHIon by a corporaion
in which he is a controlling
shareholder

FCquISTion by @ corporaion
in which he is a controlling
shareholder

Common

12/6/2018]

345,000.00,1

2.30

150,000

REquisilion by a corporanon
in which he is a controlling
shareholder

Common

1217120181

112,500.00

2:29

50,000

AcqQuisition by a corporaion
in which he is a controlling
shareholder

Common

12/7120184

113,000.00

2.26)

50,000}

Acquisition by a corporalion
in which he is a controlling
shareholder

Common

1217/2018|

22,800.00 |

228}y

10,000

Acquisilion by & corporainon
in which he is a controliing
shareholder

Common

12/10/2018

54 ,500.00 |

25,000

Acquisition by & corporation
in which he is a controlling
shareholder

Common

12/10/2018

L/ 109,500.00 }

219}

50,000

Acquisition by a corporat
in which he is a controling
shareholder

Common

12/10/2018¢

110,000.00

L

N,

2.20)

50,000

Acquisition by a corpa@non
in which he is a controlling
shareholder

Common

12/10/2018

< 221,000.00,

221}

100,000

Acquishion by a corparation
in which he is a controlling
shareholder

Common

12/10/2018

N

111,000.00

2.22)

50,000

ACGUISTIOn by 3 corporall on
in which he is a contralling
shareholder

Common

12/11/2018

53,750.004

215}

25,000

Acguisition by a corporalio
in which he is a controlling
shareholder

Common

12/11/2018}

54,000.00 .

2.16|,

25,000

Acquisiion by a corporation
in which he is a controlling
shareholder

Common

12/11/2018)

97,650.00 |

2T

45,000/

Acquisition Dy a cor poration
in which he is a controlling
shareholder

Common

12/11/2018

43,600.00 4

2.18¢

20,000

ACQUISHIon Dy a cor poration
in which he is a controlling
shareholder

Common

12112/2018{

87,600.004

2.19F

40,000}

Acquisition by a corparation
in which he is a controlling
shareholder

Common

12/12/2018

902,000.00 4

2.20{

410,000

Acquisilion Dy & corporation
in which he is a controlling
shareholder

Common

12/12/2018

' 461,890.00,

2.21F

209,000

ACGUISItion Dy a corporation
in which he is a controlling
shareholder

Common

12/12/2018

- 1,110,000.004

2.22}

500,000,

in which he is a controlling
shareholder

T



ACqUiSTion by a corporanon
in which he is a controling
12122018} 343,420.004 A 223 154,000] I sharehalder
ACqUISIlion Dy a corporation
in which he is a controling
12/1212018F 1 88,160.00 A 2.24) 84,000} | - sharehoider
AcquisHi y a corporation
7 in which he is a controling
12/13/2018 38,250.00,f A . 2.25} 17,000} [P shareholder
Acquisilion by a corporatio
& » in which he is a controling
12/13/2018{ 72,640.00/ A 227 32,000} ; shareholder
Acqusiion by @ Torpoation |
in which he is a controling
12/13/2018} 27,360.00 )y A 228} 12.000|/ £ & sharenolder
i Acquision by a corporation
in which he is a contralling
] & shareholder
Acquistion by @ corporation
in which he is a controlling
12/13/2018 4830000 Y A 2.30[~ 21.000f ) shareholder
Acquisiion by a Torpaanon |
in which he is a contrelling

12/13/2018 Lmomf#&o.oo A g 234/ 216,000 b ..z shareholder

(Print or Type Responses)

Common

Common

Common

Common

Common

Common
178,000

1211312018 407,620004 A 2.29

Common

0y

Common

Reminder: Report on a separate fine for each class of equity securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly

(1) A person is directly or indirectly the beneficial owner cf any equity security with respect to which be has of shares:
{A) Voting power which includes the power to vote, or to direct the voting of, such secunty; anc/or
{B) Investment power which includes the power to dispose of, or to direct the disposition of, such security

{2} A person will be deemed 'o have an indirect beneficial interestin any equity security which is:
{A) held by members of a person’s immediate family shanng the same household,
(8) held by a partnership in which such persen is a general partner,
{C) held bya corporation of which such person is a controlling shareholder, of
(D) subject lo any conlract, arangement of understanding which gives such person voling power o investment power with respect to such secunty.
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e



FORM 23-B  (continued)

Table Ii - Dedvative Securties Acgured, Disposed of, o Benefically

(e.g., warrants, options, convertible securities)

Owned

T Derivative Secunty

~Conversion or |3 Transaction
Exercise Price Date

of Derivative
Security

(Month/Day/Yr)

T Humber of Dervatve Secunbes
Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D)

5. Date
Exercisable and
Expiration Date
(Month/Day/Year)

T Tile and Amount of T Price of

Amount

(A)or (D}

Tiale Exercisable  |cxpiration
Date

B HNo. of
Denvative
Securilies
Beneficially
COwned al
End of
Month

~Owner-
ship Form
of Derivative
Security,
Direct (D)
or

inawect {1)

of Indirect
Beneficia
Ownership

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A N/A

Underlying Securnties Derivative
Security
Amount of
Title Number
of Shares
N/A N/A N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

Explanation of Responses:

Note: File three (3) copies of this form, one of which must be manually signed

Attach additionai sheetsif space provided is insufficient.

Date



EQUIREMENTS ___

TERIAL CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

. REASE/DECREASE OR EQUIVALENT TO 5% OF THE OUTSTANDING CAPITAL STOCK OF ISSUER) :

Item 1. Security and Issuer NJ/A
State the titie of the class of equity securities to which this Form relates and the name and address of the principal executive offices of the issuer of such securities.

Title and Class of Equity Securities
Name of Issuer
Adress of Principal Office

Item 2. Identity and Background N/A
1f the person filing this Form is a corporation, partnership, syndicate or other group of persons, state its name, the province, country or other place of its organization, its
principal business, the address of its principal office and the information required by (d) and (e} of this ltem. If the person filing this statement is a natural person,
provide the information specified in (a) through (f) of this Item with respect to such person(s).
a. Name:
b. Residence or business address
c. Present principal occupation or employment and the name, principal business and address of any corperation or other organization in which such employment is
conducted
d_ Whether or not, during the last five years, such person has been convicted in a criminal proceeding (excluding traffic violations or similar misdemeanors) and, if so, give
the dates, nature of conviction, name and location of court, any penalty imposed, or other disposition of the case
e Whether or nat, during the last five years, such person was a party 1o a civil proceeding of a judicial or administrative body of competent jurisdiction, domestic or
foreign, and as a result of such proceeding was or is subject to any order, judgment or decree, not subsequently reversed, suspended or vacated, permanently or
temporarily enjoining, barring, suspending or otherwise limiting involvementin any type of business, securities, commodities or banking

-

Citizenship

Item 3. Purpose of Transaction N/A
State the purpose or purposes of the acquisition of securities of the issuer
Describe any plans or proposals which the reporting persons may have which relate to or would result in

. The acquisition by any person of additional securities of the issuer, or the disposition of securities of the issuer;

 An extraordinary corporate transacticn, such as a merger, reorganization or fiquidation, involving the issuer or any of its subsidiaries;

A sale or transfer of a material amount of assets of the issuer or of any of its subsidiaries;

. Any change in the present board of directors or management of the issuer, including any plans or proposals to change the number or term of directors or 10 fill any
existing vacancies on the board;

. Any material change in the present capitalization or dividend policy of the issuer;

f. Any other material change in the issuer's business or corporate structure;

g. Changes in the issuer's charter, bylaws or instruments corresponding thereto or other actions which may impede the acquisition of control of the issuer by any person,

a o oo

o

h. Causing a class of securities of the issuer to be delisted from a securities exchange;
i. Any action similar to any of those enumerated above.

Item 4. Interest in Securities of the Issuer NIA
a. State the aggregate number and percentage of the class of securities identified pursuant te ltem 1 beneficially owned (identifying those shares which there is a right to
acquire within thirty (30) days from the date of this report) by each person named in ltem 2. The abovementioned information should also be furnished with respect te
persons who, together with any of the persons named in ltem 2, comprise a group. \



Item 5.

Item 6.

J

{52

_1If any other person is known (o have the ri

For each person named n response L0 paragrap {a), indicate the number of sh
or to direct the vote, sole or shared power o dispose or to direct the dispositicn. Pro
whom the power 1o vole or to direcl the vote or to dispose or direct the disposition is shared

Describe any transaction in the class of securities reported on thal were effected dur ke past sixty (60) days by
The descripliorshall include, but not necessartly be limited to: (1) the identity of the person who effected the transaction, (2) the date of the transaction, (3) the amount
of securities involved; (4) the price per share orunit; and (5) whereor how the transaclion was effected

ight to receive or the powet to direct the recept of dividends from. or the proceeds from the sale of such securities, 3
rest relates to more than five {5%) percent of the class, such person should be

» persons named infesponse to paragraph (a)

statement to that effect should be includad in response to this Hem and, if such
identified.

_If the filing is a namendmen! reflecting the fact that the reporting person has ceased to be the beneficial owner of more than five (5%) percent of the class of secunties,

state the date <« which such benefic swnership was reduced

Contracts, Arnangements, Understa ndings or Relationships with Respect to Securities of the Issuer NI/A

Describe any contract, arrangement, understanding or relationship among the persen named in ltem 2 and between such persons and any person with respect to any
securities of the issue, including but not limited to transfer or voting of any of the securtties. finder's fees, joint ventures, lan or option arrangements, puts of calls,
guarantees of jyrofits, division of profits or loss, or the giving or withholding f proxies, naming the person with whom such contracts, arrangements, understandings or
relationships have been entered into. Include such information for any of the securities that are pledged or otherwise subject to @ contingency the accurrence of which
would give an dher person voting power or investment power over such securities excepl that disclosure of standard default and similar provisions contained in loan

agreements nead not be included

Material to beFiled as Exhibits  N/A
Copies of all written agreements, contracts, arrange ments, understandings, plans cr proposals relating to’

the acquisitior of issuer contral, fiquidation, sale of assets, merger or change in business or corporale structure or any other matter as disclosed in ltem 3; and

the transfer orvoting of the securities, finder's fees, joint ventures, options. puts, calls, guarantees of loans, guara ntees against losses o 1he giving ar withholding of
any proxy as disclosed inltem 5.

After reasomzble inquiry and to the best of my knowledge and pelief | certify_that the information st forth in this Report is true, complete and

accurate. This report is signed intre_CEBU.CI IY on 1! 0

By ...

(Signature\of Repging Person)

£RANK S. GAISANO
Directar/Chairman and Chief Executive Officer

«Vdu‘ . N \

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 0 in _tmﬂc Of _, affantwhois personally known U mymggzm me his TIN Qi

T

Dac. Zo.wh.\mw«t.
Page No. W.W..l”

ICENT E. TOMANENG

NOUTARY PUBLIC FOR CEBU any

Book No. .
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eries of 2019. ROLL OF ATTORNEY NO.
” Gy
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